

PUBLIC MEETING: Bridge of the Gods Centennial Celebration Advisory

Committee Meeting

DATE: Thursday November 7, 2024, 5:30 PM

LOCATION: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83907402862

AGENDA

- 1) Commission meeting called to order
 - **a.** Roll Call
 - **b.** Modifications, Additions and Changes to the Agenda
 - **c.** Declarations of Potential Conflicts of Interest
- **2)** Approval of Minutes from Advisory Committee Meeting on September 19, 2024
- 3) Discussions
 - a. Finalize a Date for the Celebration
 - **b.** Update on Directives and Tasks
 - c. Agenda Items for next Centennial Celebration Advisory Meeting
 - d. Confirm Next Meeting
- **4)** Adjournment



PUBLIC MEETING: Bridge of the Gods Centennial Celebration Advisory Committee

Meeting

DATE: Thursday September 19, 2024, 5:30 PM

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83907402862

MINUTES

Video Location: N/A

- 1) Advisory Committee meeting called to order 5:35 PM
 - **a.** Roll Call
 - i. Committee Chair Klute
 - ii. Committee Vice-Chair Peterson
 - iii. Community Member Berge
 - iv. Community Member Crane
 - v. Community Member Palermo (excused)
 - **vi.** Community Member Stipan (excused)
 - **vii.** Members of the Staff and Other Support Executive Director Jeremiah Blue; Administrative Specialist Keriane Stocker
- 2) Approval of minutes from Advisory Committee Meeting on August 22, 2024

MOTION: To approve the minutes from August 22

MOVE: Rob Peterson SECOND: Janice Crane

VOTE: Aye: Carrie Klute, Rob Peterson, Brittany Berge, and Janice Crane

Absent: Louise Palermo and John Stipan

VIDEO TIMESTAMP: N/A

- 3) Discussions
 - **a.** Update on Directives and Tasks
 - **i.** Klute reported that she did not visit WAAAM due to their focus on holding their annual Fly-In.
 - **ii.** Crane updated that she had spoken to Artist Paul Lanquist and he is willing to come out of retirement to do the art for the Centennial. The estimated cost of the art is between \$2,500 and \$3,000. A consensus was reached to submit a recommendation to the Commission for approval of the commission.
 - **iii.** Peterson inquired about the mural underneath the bridge. ED Blue stated that the artist has passed away and his family holds no connection to the artwork. A consensus was reached to present a proposal to the Commission to gauge community input.
 - **iv.** Berge reported that she was able to connect with Angie Waiss of SkaCCC, and they are interested in providing assistance where needed.
 - **b.** Confirm Next Meeting: November 7
- **4)** Adjournment 6:01 pm

Port of Cascade Locks		
Committee Chair Carrie Klute	Administrative Assistant Keriane Stocker	_
Date Approved		